



Hon. Fiona Simpson

MEMBER FOR MAROOCHYDORE

Record of Proceedings, 5 August 2014

SPEAKER'S STATEMENT

Appointment of Integrity Commissioner

Madam SPEAKER: Honourable members, pursuant to section 73 of the Integrity Act 2009, I advise that on 1 July 2014 Governor in Council appointed Richard Bingham as Integrity Commissioner. In accordance with section 79 of the act, my deputy administered the affirmation of office to the Integrity Commissioner on 1 July 2014 and I table the affirmation of office.

Tabled paper. Affirmation of Office of Richard Eardley Bingham as Integrity Commissioner, affirmed and subscribed on 1 July 2014 [5423].